Board’s opinion, as the Company’s Managing Director has the greatest ability to
influence the value of the Company; and

(iv) the proposed terms and conditions of the options are designed to align Directors’

ability to exercise the options with increased Shareholder value, represented by
increased value of the Company’s shares.

(d) Directors’ Interests

Messrs. Chapple, Murdoch and Collins-Taylor each has a material personal interest in the
outcome of Agenda Items 4, 5 and 6 respectively, as it is proposed that options be granted
to them (or their respective nominees) as set out in those Agenda items.

Each of Messrs. Chapple, Murdoch and Collins-Taylor has a direct and/or indirect interest in
shares and options in the Company, as detailed in the table below.

If all of the Options granted are exercised by Messrs. Chapple, Murdoch and Collins-Taylor,
the following will be the effect on their holdings in the Company:

Director No. of Company’s

Shares in which
Director holds

Interest

% of Total Shares
on Issue (1)

No. of Shares in
which Director
holds interest if

exercises options
proposed to be

granted

% of Total Shares
on Issue
following

exercise of
options proposed
to be granted (2)

K. Chapple 1,280,808 1.08 5,280,808 4.52
R. Murdoch 4,264,391 3.62 5,264,391 4.51
J. Collins-Taylor 343,202 0.29 1,343,202 1.15
Total 5,888,401 4.99 11,888,401 10.18

(1) “Total Shares on Issue” is the number of Shares which will be on issue assuming the
issue of 13,333,333 Shares for which approval is sought in Agenda item 1, namely
116,724,838 Shares. The calculation is based on the assumption that none of the
Company’s 37,306,276 options on issue as at the date of this Notice of Meeting are
exercised.

(2) The calculation is based on the same assumption as in footnote (1) (above).

Notice of General Meeting – Gold Aura Limited  22 June 2007

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________